

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1493 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1493 of 2025

=====

VITTHALBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER, VADODARA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/04/2026

ORDER

Stand over to **06.07.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj